described in Exhibit "B-4" and as set forth below: 

"4.1 Pursuant to the Fourth Amendment to the School Crossing Guard Services 

Agreement, the CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for all services 

perfo1med by CONTRACTOR a total annual amount not to exceed EIGHT HUNDRED 

NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS, AND 

TEN CENTS ($898,970.10), based on an hourly rate equal to TWENTY ~ONE 

DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-THREE CENTS ($21.73) for actual services perfo1med as 

identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto. The revised rate as approved by the Fourth 

Amendment to the School Crossing Guard Services Agreement applies to all services

[...]

in Exhibit "B-3" and as set fo1th below. 

"4. 1 Pursuant to the Third Amendment to the School Crossing Guard Services Agreement, 
the CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for all services performed by 
CONTRACTOR a total annual amount NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY 
ONE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY ONE DOLLARS AND 60/100 
CENTS ($731,421.60) EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, ONE 
HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX DOLLARS AND 20/100 CENTS ($838,156.20), based on an 
hourly rate not to exceed equal to SEVENTEEN DOLLARS A,ND 68/100 CENTS ($17.68) 
TWENTY DOLLARS AND 26/100 CENTS ($20.26) for actual services performed as 
identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto. The revised rate as approved by the Third

[...]

amended as set forth below: 

"4.1 The CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for all services performed 
by CONTRACTOR a total annual amount NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED T~'ENTY 
NINE THOUS} .. ND T,¥O HUNDRED THIRTYSEVEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTY 
CENTS ($629,237.70) SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND, FOUR 
HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS AND 60/100 CENTS ($731,421.60), based on 
an hourly rate not to exceed equal to FIFTEEN DOLLARS ,-\ND T'\VENTY ONE CENTS 
($15.21) SEVENTEEN DOLLARS AND 68/100 CENTS ($17 .68) for actual services 
performed as identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto." 

SECTION 4. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and